Public Record: MEHKO Grant Allocation and Disbursement (Updated 04/30/2024)

Local Environmental Health Department MEHKO Assistance Program
AB 178 Grants (Jurisdictions with Letter of Intent submitted by 1/26/2026)
Grant Allocation Breakdown: Approved by CCDEH Executive Committee 02-14-2024

All jurisdictions who submitted a letter of intent, whether they have a MEHKO ordinance,

Total Funding $ 2,190,190.00 Available

considering a MEHKO ordinance, or have no intention of adopting a MEHKO ordinance received

some funding (Minimum base allocation of 5 10,000 + additional funding based on number of

food facilities in jurisdiction)

"Group 1 - No MEHKO & No plan for MEHKO Program (21)

Jurisdiction
(Grantee)

1 Alpine
2 Colusa
3 Glenn
4 Calaveras
5 Siskivou
6 Yuba
7 Tuolumne
8 Madera
9 Kings
10 Shasta
11 Napa
12 City of Pasadena
13 Butte
14 Yolo
15 Merced
16 San Luis Obispo
17 Tulare
18 Placer
19 Ventura
20 San Francisco
21 San Bernardino
21 Jurisdictions

4/30/2024

Allocation

Amount

Awarded

$10,008.16
$10,026.05
$10,031.38
$10,040.79
$106,062:76
$10,066.21
$10,074.53
$10,115.95
$10,116.73
$10,149.06
$10,171.18
$10,172.90
$10,196:60
$10,213.38
$10,217.78
$10,311.29
$10,422.85
$10,438.69
$10,575.51
$11,098.30
$11,569.00
$216,079.09

Acceptance
Agreement
Date Signed

3/12/2024

3/13/2024

2/21/2024

4/10/2024

Amount
Disbursed

$10,008.16

$10,171.18

$10,213.38

$10,311.29

$40,704.01

MEHKO Grant Allocation and Disbursement

Date
Disbursed

3/18/2024

3/20/2024

3/18/2024

4/26/2024

lof4



Group 2 - MEHKO Ordinance /Resolution adopted (14)

Group 2 received minimum base allocation amount + additional minimum of 525,000 +
additional funding based on number of food facilities in jurisdiction

Jurisdiction
(Grantee)

1 Sierra
2 Amador
3 Lake
4 San Benito
5 Imperial
6 City of Berkeley
7 Solano
8 Monterey
9 Santa Barbara
10 San Mateo
11 Riverside
12 Santa Clara
13 Alameda
14 San Diego
14 Jurisdictions

4/30/2024

Allocation

Amount

Awarded

$35,136.54
$36,113.53
$36,122.64
$36,183.32
$37,660.95
$38,034.15
$40,309.76
$41,814.70
$44,548.47
$50,313.35
$65,341.50
$71,409.80
$82,584.57
$82,745.38
$698,318.67

Acceptance
Agreement
Date Signed

4/18/2024
3/12/2024

2/22/2024
2/22/2024
3/27/2024
4/2/2024
4/5/2024

Amount
Disbursed

$35,136.54
$36,113.53

$50,313.35
$65,341.50
$71,409.80
$82,584.57
$82,745.38
$423,644.67

MEHKO Grant Allocation and Disbursement

Date
Disbursed

4/23/2024
3/18/2024

3/19/2024
3/18/2024
3/29/2024

4/9/2024
4/15/2024

20f4



Group 3 - Considering MEHKO Ordinance (17)

Group 3 received minimum base allocation amount + additional minimum of 520,000 +

additional funding based on number of food facilities in jurisdiction

Jurisdiction
(Grantee)

Allocation

Amount
Awarded

Acceptance
Agreement
Date Signed

1 City of Vernon
2 Mariposa
3 Inyo

4 Trinity

5 Meno

6 Tehama

7 Humboldt
8 Mendocino
9 Nevada
10 Marin
11 El Dorado
12 Santa Cruz

13 City of Long Beach

14 Contra Costa
15 Sonoma

16 Fresno

17 Los Angeles

17 Jurisdictions

4/30/2024

$30,675.09
$33,394.76
$34,089.14
$34,590.64
$34,822:10
$35,979.40
$41,785.21
$46,645.89
$50,098.51
$56,540.84
$58,122.49
$58,296.08
$88,598.16
$110,721.95
$138,015.04
$155,451.75
$196,399.64
$1,204,226.71

4/29/2024
2/22/2024

4/18/2024

4/15/2024

4/9/2024

Amount
Disbursed Disbursed

$34,089.14
$34,590.64

$35,979.40

$58,296.08

$110,721.95

$273,677.21

MEHKO Grant Allocation and Disbursement

Date

4/30/2024
3/18/2024

4/19/2024

4/15/2024

4/15/2024

30f4



4/30/2024 MEHKO Grant Allocation and Disbursement 4 of 4



